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Private First Class Leonard Clark Press Release 
 
On July 19, 2005, Lieutenant Colonel James F. Switzer, Commander, 504th Military 
Police Battalion, 42nd Military Police Brigade, Multi-National Corps-Iraq, notified 
Specialist Leonard A. Clark, 860th Military Police Company, of his intent to dispose of 
alleged misconduct under Article 15, Uniform Code of Military Justice (UCMJ). 
  
After consulting with a Trial Defense Counsel, a military defense lawyer, Specialist Clark 
elected to accept disposition of the alleged offense using Article 15 proceedings.  
Specifically, Specialist Clark was charged under Article 15 with the following violations 
of the UCMJ: 
  
Article 92 (Failure to obey order), 11 specifications; by releasing classified information 
regarding unit soldiers and convoys being attacked or hit by an improvised explosive 
devices on various dates, discussing troop movements on various dates, releasing Tactics, 
Techniques, and Procedures and Rules of Engagement used by the unit on various dates, 
in violation of a lawful general order prohibiting the release of such information. 
 
Article 134 (Reckless endangerment), 2 specifications; by releasing specific information, 
on various dates regarding Tactics, Techniques, and Procedures and Rules of 
Engagement used by his unit and encouraging its widespread publication, such that the 
enemy forces could foreseeably access the information, such that with that information it 
was likely that the enemy forces could cause death or serious bodily harm to U.S. forces 
engaged in the same or similar mission. 
  
On July 19, 2005, at a hearing before Lieutenant Colonel Switzer, Specialist Clark was 
found guilty beyond a reasonable doubt of all Specifications.  As a result, Specialist Clark 
received the following punishment: 
  
Reduction to Private First Class (E-3), forfeiture of $820 per month for two months, 45 
days restriction, and 45 days of extra duty.  Both the restriction and extra duty were 
suspended for five months. 
  
Private First Class Clark has appeal rights, but he has chosen not to exercise those rights. 
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